
SN Meeting/Conference details

Number of 

members in the 

official delegation

Period Country Visited

1

35th APT Standardization Program Forum 

(ASTAP-35) and the 1st Meeting of the 

APT Preparatory Group for WTSA-24 (APT 

WTSA24-1)

2 17.04.2023 - 21.04.2023 Bangkok, Thailand

2 to attend ITU-T Study Group (SG)-15 1 17.04.2023 - 28.04.2023 Geneva, Switzerland

3
to participate in rapporteur group meetings 

of ITU-D Study Group 1
1 08.05.2023 - 19.05.2023 Geneva, Switzerland

4
To attend India U.S. ICT Working Group 

dialogue
1 15.05.2023 - 18.05.2023 Washington DC, USA

5 to attend ITU-T Study Group (SG)-11 2 10.05.2023 - 19.05.2023 Geneva, Switzerland

6 To participate in ITU Council meeting 3 10.07.2023 - 21.07.2023 Geneva, Switzerland

7 To participate in ITU-T SG 16 meeting 1 10.07.2023 - 21.07.2023 Geneva, Switzerland

8
To participate in 9th BRICS Ministers of 

Communications Meeting 
2 31.07.2023 - 04.08.2023

Cape Town, South 

Africa

9
To participate in India Africa ICT Expo 

2023
1 09.08.2023 - 10.08.2023 Addis Ababa, Ethiopia

10 To participate in ITU-T SG 17 meeting 3 29.08.2023 - 08.09.2023 Goyang, South Korea

11 To participate in ITU-T SG 12 meeting 1 19.09.2023 - 22.09.2023 Mexico

12 To participate in ITU-T SG 20 meeting 3 13.09.2023 - 22.09.2023 Tanzania

13
to attend meeting on the ICT Development 

Index (IDI) 
3 18.09.2023 -21.09.2023 Switzerland

14
To participate in Regional Development 

Forum for Asia- Pacific (RDF-ASP) 
2 13.09.2023 - 15.09.2023 Thailand

15
To participate in MWC at Las Vegas and 

follow up meetings at Washington
2 26.09.2023 - 29.09.2023 USA

16
To participate in first annual meeting of the 

ITU Academy Training Centres

2
17.10.2023-19.10.2023 Switzerland

17

To participate in ITU Expert Group on 

International Telecommunication 

Regulations (EG-ITRs) -2023 and 

Additional session of the Council 

2
16.10.2023-20.10.2023 Switzerland

18 To participate in ITU-T SG 11 meeting 1 16.10.2023-20.10.2023 Switzerland

19 To participate in ITU-T SG 11 meeting 1 30.10.2023-03.11.2023 Switzerland

20 To participate in ITU-T SG 3 meetings 2 06.11.2023 - 10.11.2023 Switzerland

Details of foreign tours processed by IR Division, DoT during 2023-24 by officials of the rank of Joint Secretary to the 

Government and above as well as the heads of the Department

08.11.2023 - 17.11.2023To participate in ITU-T SG 2 meeting21

22 ITU-T SG5 Meeting

Switzerland

Switzerland14.11.2023-22.11.20232

2



23 ITU-T SG9 Meeting 1 20.11.2023-23.11.2023 Colombia

29 ITU EG ITR Meeting 1 29.01.2024-30.01.2024 Switzerland

36
31st meeting of Radiocommunications 

Advisory Group (RAG) of ITU-R
1 22.03.2024-25.03.2024 Switzerland

PCA Case at IDRC, London

30 ITU SG-17 Meeting

ITU SG-13 Meeting

22 ITU-T SG5 Meeting

24 ITU-T SG15 Meeting

25 Visit to US for bilateral meetig

ITU TSAG Meeting26

Switzerland

Switzerland

USA

Switzerland22.01.2024-26.01.2024

29.01.2024-02.01.2024

26.02.2024-29.02.2024

Switzerland

Switzerland

Singapore

Spain

14.11.2023-22.11.2023

20.11.2023-01.12.2023

20.02.2024-01.03.2024

04.03.2024-15.03.2024

32 16.03.2024-20.03.2024

2

2

3

3

2

4

2

3

2

12.01.2024-17.01.2024

Switzerland

Switzerland

United Kingdom

18.03.2024-22.03.2024 Switzerland

11.03.2024-15.03.2024

13.03.2024-22.03.2024

31

33

34

35

2

3

ITU-R Study Group 7 (SG7), WPs 7A, 7B, 

7C,7D meeting
2

27

28

4th ADGSOM ADGMIN Meeting

GSMA MWC 2024

ITU-R Study Group 6 (SG6), WPs 6A, 6B, 

6C meeting 

Inaugural Meeting of the Digital Innovation 

Board Members and WTSA review meeting


